
Dist. Cues Total

Start: Centro Bakery, Keele and McNaughton, Maple

North on Keele Street to Teston Road 1.0 TL 1.0

West on Teston Road to Jane Street 2.2 TR 3.2

North on Jane Street to King-Vaughn Townline 4.3 TL 7.5

West on King-Vaughn Townline to Weston Road (SS) 2.2 TR 9.7

North on Weston Road to King Road (TS) 2.0 SO 11.7

To Aurora Road (SS) 9.0 TL 20.7

West on Aurora Road to Highway 27 (SS) 6.4 SO 27.1

West and North on 19th Sideroad/ Rebellion Way to 19th Sideroad 2.0 TL 29.1

West on 19th Sideroad to 11th Concession 2.5 TL 31.6

South on 11th Concession to 17th Sideroad 4.1 TR 35.7

Option 1: Bolton 80 km Route

West on 17th Sideroad to Caledon-King Townline 2.7 TL 38.4

South on Caledon-King Townline to King Road (CR 9) 6.1 TR 44.5

West on King Road to Queen Street (CR 50), Bolton (GS,R) (TS) 2.5 Lunch 47.0

East on King Road to Albion-King Townline 2.5 TR 49.5

South on Albion-King Townline to Old King Road 0.3 TR 49.8

West on Old King Road to Nunnville Road (8th Line) 0.2 TL 50.0

South on Nunnville Road to CR 50 4.7 SO 54.7

West on Mayfield Road to Coleraine Drive 2.4 TL 57.1

South on Coleraine Drive to Nashville Road 2.1 TL 59.2

East on Nashville Rd. to Islington Ave., Kleinburg (GS, R) (SS) (rejoins route) 7.1 TR 66.3

South on Islington Ave. to Stegman's Mill Road 0.2 TL 66.5

East on Stegman's Mill Rd. to Pine Valley Drive 3.7 TL/TR 70.2

Becomes Teston Road, to Jane Street" 4.3 TL/TR 74.5

To Keele Street 2.0 TR 76.5

South on Keele Street to Centro Bakery 1.1 Finish 77.6

SO - Straight On 
TS - Traffic Signal 
TL - Turn Left 

TR - Turn Right
SS - Stop Sign 
CN - Control

R - Restaurant
GS - General Store
FN - Finish

Maple - Bolton /Caledon East 
80 or 100 Km Populaire
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Option 2: Caledon East 100 km Route

West on 17th Sideroad to Mount Wolfe Road 2.7 TR 38.4

North on Mount Wolfe Road to Old Church Road 3.0 TL 41.4

West on Old Church Rd., past CR 50 and CR 8, to Airport Road, Caledon East (GS, R) 14.2 Lunch 55.6

North on Airport Road to Walker Road 0.3 TL 55.9

West on Walker Road to Mountainview Road 1.2 TL 57.1

South on Mountainview Road to Old Baseline Road 2.0 TR 59.1

West on Old Baseline Road to Bramalea Road 1.3 TL 60.4

South on Bramalea Road to Countryside Drive 11.9 TL 72.3

East on Countryside Drive to Airport Road (SS) 2.5 TR/TL 74.8

To CR 50 (R, TS) 7.9 SO 82.7

East on Nashville Road to CR 27 (TS) (rejoins route) 4.8 SO 87.5

To Islington Ave., Kleinburg (SS) (GS, R) 0.4 TR 87.9

South on Islington Ave. to Stegman's Mill Road 0.2 TL 88.1

East on Stegman's Mill Rd. to Pine Valley Drive 3.7 TL/TR 91.8

Becomes Teston Road, to Jane Street 4.3 TL/TR 96.1

To Keele Street 2.0 TR 98.1

South on Keele Street to Centro Bakery 1.1 Finish 99.2


